

## **SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1056**

### By Senators Southerland, Crowe

#### and

# Representatives Faison, Hawk, Timothy Hill

A RESOLUTION to honor Linda Lewanski on her receipt of the Chuck Davis Leadership Award as the Tourism Leader of the Year.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should salute those citizens who, through their extraordinary efforts, have distinguished themselves as community leaders of whom we can all be proud; and

WHEREAS, one such noteworthy person is Linda Lewanski, the Director of Tourism for the Cocke County Partnership, who recently received the Chuck Davis Leadership Award from the Middle East Tennessee Tourism Council and was recognized as the Tourism Leader of the Year; and

WHEREAS, this prestigious award is named in honor of the late Chuck Davis, a resident of Newport, who served as the tourism director in Cocke County and for the Morristown Chamber of Commerce before his passing; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lewanski has directed the promotion of tourism in her community for the past seventeen years and played a key role in making Cocke County a major destination for whitewater rafting; and

WHEREAS, a highly respected member of her profession, Linda Lewanski has certification as both a Certified Tennessee Tourism Professional and a Tourism Marketing Professional; and

WHEREAS, the members of this General Assembly find it appropriate to acknowledge and applaud Linda Lewanski for her dedication to the State of Tennessee and its citizens; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we hereby honor and commend Linda Lewanski on her receipt of the Chuck Davis Leadership Award as the Tourism Leader of the Year and extend to her our best wishes for every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

# SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1056

ADOPTED:	March 12, 2020
	B-d-M. Malle
	RANDY McNALLY
	SPEAKER OF THE SENATE
	- 5t
	CAMERON SEXTON, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
	17th
APPROVED this	17th day of March 2020
12.	- /
120	ulee
	BILL LEE, GOVERNOR